located in the state of Rondônia, on the border with Mato Grosso between the parallels 

10º10'07" to 10º12'19" and 10º 32'52" at 10º 50'44" south latitude and the meridians 

61º47'02" to 61º27'54" and 61º51'47" to 61º 31'19" west longitude - Greenwich. 

185.533,5768 hectares (one hundred and eighty-five thousand, five hundred and thirty-

three hectares, fifty-seven areas and sixty-eight centiares) and the perimeter is 270.583 km 

as shown in Figure 1 (CARDOZO; VALE JUNIOR, 2012). 

Figure 1: Location of the Gavião and Arara Ethnic Group in the Igarapé Lourdes Indigenous Land (IBGE, 
2022)